

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 23-2154

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

**In control:** Public Works

On agenda: 5/23/2023

Title: Resolution approving the purchase of one Heliox 50kW Mobile DC Fast Charger for emergency

charging of Transit Battery Electric Buses, in an amount not to exceed \$42,000, and authorizing the Nevada County Purchasing Agent to encumber the funds and issue a purchase order. (Transit

Nevada County Futchasing Agent to encumber the funds and issue a purchase order. (Trans

Services)

Sponsors:

**Indexes:** Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Purchasing (Bids and Contracts:

Notice of Completion & Acceptance) (29), Transit Services (57)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES 23-215 Approving the purchase of one Heliox 50kW Mobile DC Fast Charger, 2. Staff Memo -

Heliox Portable Charger, 3. Resolution - Purchase of Heliox 50kW Mobile Charger, 4. 4.27.23 - Heliox - Quotation BQ20230425-01MW -1x50kW, 5. 042 Transit Charger\_Auditor Approved, 6. Heliox Mobile

50 UL Leaflet - Digital

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 5/23/2023
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass

Resolution approving the purchase of one Heliox 50kW Mobile DC Fast Charger for emergency charging of Transit Battery Electric Buses, in an amount not to exceed \$42,000, and authorizing the Nevada County Purchasing Agent to encumber the funds and issue a purchase order. (Transit Services)